The CIP is an important planning document for Pelham; it is essentially 
a seven-year schedule that programs a series of municipal projects, the associated 
cost of each, and a rating of the necessity of each project.  To be considered a capital 
improvement, the project must cost a minimum of seventy-five thousand ($75,000) 
dollars and have a useful life of at least three years. The CIP cannot include the cost 
of staff or studies because those are not capital investments CIP projects are limited 
to buildings, high-end equipment and certain categories of infrastructure projects.